

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/05/15

1 out of 6

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2013(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No:

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: WA County: Clallam

Federal Land: Olympic National Park

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Angy Liljedahl

Date: 06/05/15

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Angy Liljedahl
Title: Contracting Officer
Date: 06/05/2015

Contract Awarded to: 2 Grade, LLC

Award Date: 06/30/2015

| Contractor | Comment | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|--|---------|----------------|------------|
| 2 Grade, LLC PO Box 1570 Port Angeles, WA 98362 | | \$692,326.00 | |
| BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1706 Highway 101 W Port Angeles, WA 98363 | | \$870,851.50 | |
| Saybr Contractors, Inc. 3852 S 66th Street Tacoma, WA 98409 | | \$1,067,291.00 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | | \$849,410.00 | |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/05/15

2 out of 6

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2013(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|----------|------|------------|--------------|
| A0010 | 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | Lump Sum | \$71,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | Lump Sum | \$39,000.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$105,454.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$77,300.00 |
| A0030 | 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | Lump Sum | \$15,600.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | Lump Sum | \$36,100.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$12,960.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$10,000.00 |
| A0050 | 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | Lump Sum | \$12,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | Lump Sum | \$24,700.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$20,058.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$5,000.00 |
| A0070 | 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | Lump Sum | \$1,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | Lump Sum | \$2,850.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$2,592.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$500.00 |
| A0090 | 15705-0100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$9.50 | \$4,750.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$5.70 | \$2,850.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$10.80 | \$5,400.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 500 | LNFT | \$6.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| A0110 | 15705-1500 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$10.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$4.25 | \$4,675.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$5.40 | \$5,940.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,100 | LNFT | \$5.00 | \$5,500.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/05/15

3 out of 6

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2013(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|--|----------|------|-------------|--------------|
| A0130 | 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$15,800.00 | \$22,120.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$28,290.00 | \$39,606.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$23,749.00 | \$33,248.60 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1.4 | ACRE | \$9,000.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| A0150 | 20220-1000 | REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$1,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$434.00 | \$8,680.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$1,230.00 | \$24,600.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | EACH | \$1,200.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| A0170 | 20401-0000 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$18.00 | \$109,800.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$17.75 | \$108,275.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$33.00 | \$201,300.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 6,100 | CUYD | \$25.00 | \$152,500.00 |
| A0190 | 20402-0000 | SUBEXCAVATION | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$28.10 | \$7,025.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$32.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 250 | CUYD | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| A0210 | 20435-2000 | BACKFILL, GRANULAR | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$38.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$76.10 | \$11,415.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$81.00 | \$12,150.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 150 | CUYD | \$100.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| A0230 | 21101-2000 | ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2 , TRAIL RESTORATION | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$7.00 | \$7,210.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$1.95 | \$2,008.50 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$7.00 | \$7,210.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,030 | SQYD | \$4.00 | \$4,120.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/05/15

4 out of 6

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2013(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------|------|------------|--------------|
| A0250 | 25101-2000 | PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2 | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$100.00 | \$600.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$110.00 | \$660.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$108.00 | \$648.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 6 | CUYD | \$150.00 | \$900.00 |
| A0270 | 25120-2000 | RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2 | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$16.00 | \$24,480.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$16.55 | \$25,321.50 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$28.00 | \$42,840.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,530 | LNFT | \$30.00 | \$45,900.00 |
| A0290 | 27201-1000 | REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE, GEOGRID | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$35.20 | \$228,800.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$64.60 | \$419,900.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$61.00 | \$396,500.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 6,500 | SQFT | \$53.00 | \$344,500.00 |
| A0310 | 30802-2000 | ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$45.00 | \$67,500.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$31.45 | \$47,175.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$40.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,500 | TON | \$40.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| A0330 | 60201-0600 | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$76.00 | \$5,320.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$45.15 | \$3,160.50 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$97.00 | \$6,790.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 70 | LNFT | \$190.00 | \$13,300.00 |
| A0350 | 60210-0600 | END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$280.00 | \$1,120.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$378.00 | \$1,512.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 4 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/05/15

5 out of 6

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2013(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|------------|-------------|
| A0370 | 62201-0250 | DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$115.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$110.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$162.00 | \$3,240.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | HOUR | \$130.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| A0390 | 62201-3150 | HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$175.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$165.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$162.00 | \$3,240.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | HOUR | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| A0410 | 62301-0000 | GENERAL LABOR | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$68.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$81.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 50 | HOUR | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| A0430 | 62405-0200 | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$5.75 | \$17,825.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$2.80 | \$8,680.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$6.00 | \$18,600.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 3,100 | SQYD | \$2.00 | \$6,200.00 |
| A0450 | 62405-0400 | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$5.75 | \$10,925.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$5.75 | \$10,925.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$9.00 | \$17,100.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,900 | SQYD | \$3.60 | \$6,840.00 |
| A0470 | 62515-3000 | MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$4,000.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$4,000.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$5,448.00 | \$4,358.40 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 0.8 | ACRE | \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 06/05/15

6 out of 6

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2013(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------------------------|--------------|--|----------|------|------------|----------------|
| A0490 | 62516-1000 | MULCHING, DRY METHOD , CHIP DEBRIS, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$6.40 | \$12,160.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$5.15 | \$9,785.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$11.00 | \$20,900.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,900 | SQYD | \$3.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| A0510 | 63501-0000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | Lump Sum | \$8,286.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | Lump Sum | \$15,540.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$10,800.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$7,000.00 |
| A0530 | 63503-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$4.75 | \$9,500.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$3.85 | \$7,700.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$5.40 | \$10,800.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 2,000 | LNFT | \$2.50 | \$5,000.00 |
| A0550 | 64703-1000 | MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | \$216.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | \$270.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 100 | EACH | \$250.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| Total Schedule - All Items | | | | | | |
| | | 2 Grade, LLC | | | | \$692,326.00 |
| | | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | | \$870,851.50 |
| | | Saybr Contractors, Inc. | | | | \$1,067,291.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$849,410.00 |